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MORPHETTVILLE – WEDNESDAY, 10 JUNE 2015 

 

In accordance with Rule ARR.140, Trainer Mr. A. Beswick has notified Thoroughbred Racing 

SA Stewards that following the gelding’s last start at Strathalbyn on Wednesday, 18 February 

2015, ROAD WISE underwent a minor throat operation.  The gelding has returned to work 

and will resume racing soon. 
 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
 

In accordance with Rule ARR.140, Trainer Mr. T. McEvoy has notified Thoroughbred Racing 

SA Stewards of the following – 

 

AMICONI ORIGINALE, which last raced at Murray Bridge in Wednesday, 15 October 2014 has 

undergone arthroscopic surgery to remove bone chips from its near foreleg. 

FERRARI STAR, which last raced at Morphettville Parks on Saturday, 24 May 2014, has 

bowed its near fore tendon and is being spelled. 

FIDEL ASTRO, which last raced at Morphettville on Tuesday, 4 November 2014, has 

undergone near side carpal arthroscopy. 

JIMANDO, which last raced at Echuca on Sunday, 8 March 2015, has a near fore distal flexor 

tendon injury and is being spelled. 

LE ROI (GER), which last raced at Flemington on Saturday, 8 November 2014, has bowed its 

near fore tendon and is being spelled. 

LONGSHOREMAN, which last raced at Balaklava on Wednesday, 3 September 2014, has 

bowed its off fore tendon and is being spelled. 

MR CHARD, which last raced at Morphettville Parks on Saturday, 25 April 2015, has 

undergone bilateral fetlock arthroscopy. 

SELANTE, which last raced at Morphettville Parks on Saturday, 24 January 2015, has 

undergone soft palate surgery. 

SOPHACLES, which was to race at Oakbank on Monday, 6 April 2015, has undergone carpal 

arthroscopy. 

STREAMING BY, which last raced at Warwick Farm on Wednesday, 8 April 2015, has bowed 

its off fore tendon and is being spelled. 

SYSMO, which last raced at Flemington on Tuesday, 4 November 2014, has had bilateral 

fetlock arthroscopy to remove a sesamoid bone fragment. 
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